

**Value Partners Group Limited** (Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability) 43<sup>rd</sup> Floor, The Center 99 Queen's Road Central, Hong Kong Tel: (852) 2880 9263 Fax: (852) 2564 8487 Email: vpg@vp.com.hk

[For Immediate Release]

## Value Partners appoints Ellen TSANG as Head of Marketing and Communications

(Hong Kong, 21 February 2022) – Value Partners Group Limited (together with its subsidiaries, "Value Partners" or "the Group", Hong Kong Stock Code: 806) today announces the appointment of Ms. Ellen TSANG as Managing Director, Head of Marketing and Communications, effective 21 February 2022.

Ms. TSANG is responsible for the overall marketing and communications function of the Group. She will take charge of the Group's branding, marketing, corporate communications and investor relations. Ms. TSANG is based in Hong Kong, and she reports to the Group's President, Ms. June WONG.

Ms. TSANG was formerly Head of Marketing for Asia ex-Japan at State Street Global Advisors. With over 20 years of marketing experience, she had assumed leadership roles in the marketing and corporate communications functions of various asset managers, including abrdn (formerly known as Aberdeen Standard), Amundi and Pictet. Before that, she also served fund distributors, including BCT Group and YF Life (formerly known as MassMutual).

In welcoming Ms. TSANG's appointment, **Value Partners Group's President Ms. June WONG said**, "We are very pleased to welcome Ellen to the Value Partners team. She possesses extensive experience across marketing, corporate communications, strategic planning, proposition design and development from both within asset management and financial services groups. Her deep understanding of investors' needs and our industry is invaluable. I am excited that we now have Ellen to lead the effort to further strengthen Value Partners' brand and reach, both locally and globally."

- End —



Appendix – Biography of Ms. Ellen TSANG



## About Value Partners Group Limited

Value Partners, one of Asia's largest independent asset management firms, seeks to offer world-class investment services and products. Since its establishment in 1993, the Company has been a dedicated value investor in Asia and around the world. In November 2007, Value Partners Group became the first asset management firm to be listed on the Main Board of the Hong Kong Stock Exchange (Stock code: 806 HK). In addition to its Hong Kong headquarters, the firm operates in Shanghai, Shenzhen, Kuala Lumpur, Singapore and London, and maintains a representative office in Beijing. Value Partners' investment strategies cover equities, fixed income, multi-asset, alternatives, real estate and quantitative investment solutions, for institutional and individual clients in the Asia-Pacific, Europe and the United States. For more information, please visit <u>www.valuepartners-group.com</u>.

## Media enquiries:

Teresa Yu Associate Director, Marketing and Communications Email: teresayu@vp.com.hk Tel: (852) 2143 0320